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PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246), I, P. E. Donovan, Deputy Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under
delegated authority hereby announce the availability of certain licence units left unpaid from Rounds 40 and 41 of import licence tenders.

Where residual licence was not previously available in the various categories of goods listed below, the weighted average price of the units
has been recalculated by taking out the unpaid units.

The licences available are all global licences. No continuity provision will apply to these licences. These licences will not be available to
the original tenderers who failed to pay for units won in Rounds 40 and 41 or to other barred tenderers.

Application for the units shown as available should be made on form 401 and should reach the Registrar of Tenders no later than 5 p.m.
on 5 October 1987.

Where demand for licence exceeds the supply, the allocation of licence will be by random computer selection. Applicants will be written
to about the outcome of their requests for licence.

hAny licence remaining after this initial allocation will be regarded as residual licence and will be issued at the weighted average price as
shown.

These licences will be valid from | December 1986 to 30 November 1987. (A 60-day extension will be considered on application.) Current
payment provisions of a 20 percent deposit in 14 days of the results letter and the balance in the three months period will apply. Envelopes
must be marked ‘Round 52".

NOTE:

N l.lTer{)de?rers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in
the list below.

2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with.
No. of Price

Tender Item . . .. .
Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,000 cif per
No. Code Units Unit §

5911 24.003 Cigars and cheroots, etc. “33Y percent of this licence is available only 15 2

for the importation of cigars having a minimum gross weight

including bands. cellophane and wrapping of 500 grams per 100

cigars
5912 38.005 The following when put up for retail sale. viz: insecticides, other, in 15 2

pressure (aerosol) containers: fungicides; herbicides (other than
exempt goods)
5913 39.235 Tapes. being a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not 6 18
exceeding 20 cm. self-adhesive (excluding the goods specified in
Item Codes 39.120. 39.130. 39.220, 39.230. 39.240. 39.245 and
39.247 and exempt goods)

5914 39.325 All other plastic articles (excluding exempt goods) . 23 258
5915 49.009 Transfers (decalomanias) 10 84
5916 53.025 Yarn of sheep’s or lamb's wool (other than exempt mending and b 332

tapestry yarns and handknitting yarns of Item Code 353.015) put
up for retail sale

5917 62.030 Other made up textile articles including dress patterns (other than 9 312
exempt goods)

5918 69.015 Setts. flags and paving, hearth and wall tiles (other than exempt goods) 30 800

5919 69.025 Pots. jars. etc.. and troughs, tubs, and similar receptacles. etc.. of 4 8
ceramic materials: filter elements. of ceramic material

5920 69.038 Cooking utensils and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds 45 89
of pottery. having a c.i.f. value of $3.40 or more (other than exempt
goods)

5921 69.040 Articles of a kind commonly used for toilet purposes: mixing bowls 61 152

and pudding basins: bedside and table lamps: articles of personal
adornment. etc.

5922 70.025 Drinking glasses (excluding exempt crystal glasses) 10 160
5923 Ex 73.080 73.36.009.21D Cooking stoves and ranges for burning solid fuel 5 17
73.36.009.51F Other stoves. space heaters for burning solid fuel

5924 83.030 Lamp and light fittings of base metal and part thereof of base metal 4 793
(excluding switches. etc). other than exempt lamps and lanterns

5925 90.005 . Ophthalmic contact lenses 6 486

5926 90.015 ) Spectacles. pince-nez. lorgnettes. goggles. and the like, corrective, pro- 14 980
tective or other

5927 96.015 Prepared knots and tufts for broom or brush—making: brooms and 9 319

» : brushes other kinds - : :

5928 97.017 Dolls: inflatable plastic toys including balls: rubber balloons; stuffed 60 336
soft toys: carnival articles: entertainment articles, etc.

5929 97.075 Fish hooks, mounted with attachments: line fishing rods (except those 42 255

of man-made fibres agglomerated with plastic material) and fishing
tackle other than reels: fish landing nets and butterfly nets: lark
mirrors and similar hunting or shooting requisiies

5930 38.055 38.19.001 Refractory cements. mortars, etc. 25 1
5931 Ex 69.005 69.04.001 Building bricks. roofing tiles. chimney pots. cowls. etc. . ’ 500 1
69.04.009
69.05.001
69.05.009
5932 Ex 69.015 Ex 69.07.019.01A Pavers, (heavy duty brick flooring tiles having a thickness of 26 mm 125 i
69.07.019.09G or more)
69.08.019.01E

69.08.019.09L
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Tender
No.

5933

5934

5935

5936

5937
5938
5939
5940
5941

5942

Item
Code

Ex 69.015

Ex 69.015

69.030

Ex 69.040

40.040
Ex 11.020
17.007
35.020
G.906

Ex 24.007

Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Tariff Items

69.07.011.05C
69.07.011.29L
69.07.011.39H
69.07.011.45B
69.07.011.49E
69.07.019.01A
69.07.019.09G
69.08.011.05G
69.08.011.29D
69.08.011.39A
69.08.011.45F
69.08.011.49L
69.08.019.01E
69.08.019.09L

69.07.011.02J

69.07.011.19C
69.07.011.35E
69.07.011.45B
69.07.011.49E
69.07.019.01A
69.07.019.09G
69.08.011.02B
69.08.011.19G
69.08.011.35J

69.08.011.45F
69.08.011.49]

69.08.019.01E
69.08.019.09L

69.10.002 to
69.10.039

69.11.032 to0
69.11.049
69.12.031
69.12.039
69.13.005.05G
69.13.005.07C
69.13.005.15D
69.13.019.07D
69.13.019.15E
69.14.005.05L
69.14.005.15H
69.14.019.05A
69.14.019.15J

11.08.022
17.02.001
35.05.006

60.05.023
60.05.024
61.01.011
61.01.012

24.02.012
24.02.018
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Goods: Brief Description

Tiles (extruded) floor and wall tiles

Tiles (pressed) floor and wall tiles

Sinks, wash-basins. bidets, etc., of ceramic materials

Ornaments and other articles

Non-pneumatic rubber tyres
Other kinds of starches: inulin
Liquid glucose

Soluble or roasted starches

Men’s and boys’ jackets viz: reefers, sports coats, blazers. and the
like (other than parkas, wind jackets, blousons. ski jackets and the
like. filled or shell type, lined or unlined)

Cigarettes
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Units
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50
300
25
40

506

4295

Price
per
Unit $

452

786

0 — W DO

76230H—87A






