



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 10 SEPTEMBER 1987

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: MONDAY, 14 SEPTEMBER 1987

ROUND 52

UNPAID LICENCE FROM ROUND 40 AND 41 OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS

APPLICATIONS CLOSE ON 5 OCTOBER 1987 AT 5 P.M.

Pursuant to the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246), I, P. E. Donovan, Deputy Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under delegated authority hereby announce the availability of certain licence units left unpaid from Rounds 40 and 41 of import licence tenders.

Where residual licence was not previously available in the various categories of goods listed below, the weighted average price of the units has been recalculated by taking out the unpaid units.

The licences available are all global licences. No continuity provision will apply to these licences. These licences will not be available to the original tenderers who failed to pay for units won in Rounds 40 and 41 or to other barred tenderers.

Application for the units shown as available should be made on form 401 and should reach the Registrar of Tenders no later than 5 p.m. on 5 October 1987.

Where demand for licence exceeds the supply, the allocation of licence will be by random computer selection. Applicants will be written to about the outcome of their requests for licence.

Any licence remaining after this initial allocation will be regarded as residual licence and will be issued at the weighted average price as shown.

These licences will be valid from 1 December 1986 to 30 November 1987. (A 60-day extension will be considered on application.) Current payment provisions of a 20 percent deposit in 14 days of the results letter and the balance in the three months period will apply. Envelopes must be marked 'Round 52'.

NOTE

- 1. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in the list below.
 - 2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with.

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 cif Units	Price per Unit \$
5911	24.003		Cigars and cheroots, etc. "33½ percent of this licence is available only for the importation of cigars having a minimum gross weight including bands, cellophane and wrapping of 500 grams per 100 cigars	15	2
5912	38.005		The following when put up for retail sale, viz: insecticides, other, in pressure (aerosol) containers: fungicides; herbicides (other than exempt goods)	15	2
5913	39.235		Tapes, being a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 20 cm, self-adhesive (excluding the goods specified in Item Codes 39.120, 39.130, 39.220, 39.230, 39.240, 39.245 and 39.247 and exempt goods)	6	18
5914	39.325		All other plastic articles (excluding exempt goods).	23	258
5915	49.009		Transfers (decalomanias)	10	84
5916	53.025		Yarn of sheep's or lamb's wool (other than exempt mending and tapestry yarns and handknitting yarns of Item Code 53.015) put up for retail sale	5	332
5917	62.030		Other made up textile articles including dress patterns (other than exempt goods)	9	312
5918	69.015		Setts, flags and paving, hearth and wall tiles (other than exempt goods)	30	800
5919	69.025		Pots, jars, etc., and troughs, tubs, and similar receptacles, etc., of ceramic materials; filter elements of ceramic material	4	8
5920	69.038		Cooking utensils and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds of pottery, having a c.i.f. value of \$3.40 or more (other than exempt goods)	45	89
5921	69.040		Articles of a kind commonly used for toilet purposes; mixing bowls and pudding basins; bedside and table lamps; articles of personal adornment, etc.	61	152
5922	70.025		Drinking glasses (excluding exempt crystal glasses)	10	160
5923	Ex 73.080	73.36.009.21D	Cooking stoves and ranges for burning solid fuel	5	17
		73.36.009.51F	Other stoves, space heaters for burning solid fuel		
5924	83.030		Lamp and light fittings of base metal and part thereof of base metal (excluding switches, etc), other than exempt lamps and lanterns	4	793
5925	90.005		Ophthalmic contact lenses	6	486
5926	90.015		Spectacles, pince-nez, lorgnettes, goggles, and the like, corrective, protective or other	14	980
5927	96.015		Prepared knots and tufts for broom or brush—making: brooms and brushes other kinds	9	319
5928	97.017		Dolls: inflatable plastic toys including balls: rubber balloons; stuffed soft toys: carnival articles; entertainment articles, etc.	60	336
5929	97.075		Fish hooks, mounted with attachments: line fishing rods (except those of man-made fibres agglomerated with plastic material) and fishing tackle other than reels; fish landing nets and butterfly nets; lark mirrors and similar hunting or shooting requisites	42	255
5930	38.055	38.19.001	Refractory cements, mortars, etc.	25	1
5931	Ex 69.005	69.04.001 69.04.009 69.05.001 69.05.009	Building bricks, roofing tiles, chimney pots, cowls, etc.	500	1
5932	Ex 69.015	Ex 69.07.019.01A 69.07.019.09G 69.08.019.01E 69.08.019.09L	Pavers, (heavy duty brick flooring tiles having a thickness of 26 mm or more)	125	1

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1	1	Λ	_
4	1	ч	7

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 cif Units	Price per Unit \$
5933	Ex 69.015	69.07.011.05C 69.07.011.29L 69.07.011.39H Ex 69.07.011.45B 69.07.011.49E 69.07.019.01A 69.07.019.09G 69.08.011.05G 69.08.011.39A Ex 69.08.011.45F Ex 69.08.011.49L Ex 69.08.019.01E Ex 69.08.019.09L	Tiles (extruded) floor and wall tiles	23	452
5934	Ex 69.015	69.07.011.02J 69.07.011.19C 69.07.011.35E Ex 69.07.011.45B Ex 69.07.019.01A Ex 69.07.019.09G 69.08.011.02B 69.08.011.35J Ex 69.08.011.45F Ex 69.08.011.49J Ex 69.08.011.49J Ex 69.08.019.09L	Tiles (pressed) floor and wall tiles	36	786
5935	69.030	69.10.002 to 69.10.039	Sinks, wash-basins, bidets, etc., of ceramic materials	32	428
5936	Ex 69.040	69.11.032 to 69.11.049 69.12.031 69.12.039 69.13.005.05G 69.13.005.15D Ex 69.13.019.07D 69.13.019.15E Ex 69.14.005.05L Ex 69.14.005.15H Ex 69.14.019.05A Ex 69.14.019.15J	Ornaments and other articles	25	124
5937	40.040		Non-pneumatic rubber tyres	10	0
5938	Ex 11.020	11.08.022	Other kinds of starches; inulin	50	4
5939	17.007	17.02.001	Liquid glucose	300	3
5940	35.020	35.05.006	Soluble or roasted starches	25	1
5941	G.906	Ex 60.05.023 Ex 60.05.024 Ex 61.01.011 Ex 61.01.012	Men's and boys' jackets viz: reefers, sports coats, blazers, and the like (other than parkas, wind jackets, blousons, ski jackets and the like, filled or shell type, lined or unlined)	40	288
5942	Ex 24.007	24.02.012 24.02.018	Cigarettes	506	0